LONDON PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS BIG

BUS

* TOURS -
GENERAL INFORMATION
Address: 3" Floor, 110 Buckingham Palace Road, London, SW1W 9SA
Customer Service: ° +44 207 808 6753
Customer Service Email: info@bigbustours.com
Blackout Dates: N/A
Commentary: Available on Blue Route & Green Link English, French, German, Spanish, Italian,

Spanish, Brazilian Portuguese, Polish, Arabic, Hindi, Japanese, Mandarin, and Russian
Live guides: Available on Red Route (English speaking)

Commentary on river cruises: English, Italian, French, German, Spanish, Polish, Japanese and Mandarin.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

CLASSIC TICKET FREESALE PRODUCT

This ticket allows you to see all of London’s top sights and attractions in a day. Ride the open top double decker bus for
one day, hopping on and off at over 50 stops on three different routes located conveniently close to famous landmarks
and attractions. You can hop off the bus to explore as often as you wish, and rejoin the tour once you're ready.
Enjoy daily free walking tours allowing you to marvel in British Royalty, the gruesome, ghostly past or Harry Potter and
jump on board a river cruise for a one-way journey from Westminster to Tower of London or reverse.

INCLUDES: Hop-on, hop-off for one day (24-hours from time of redemption) on any Big Bus Tours’ route in
London, walking tours during the validity of ticket (choice of three), single river cruise from Westminster to the Tower
of London (either direction)

REDEMPTION INSTRUCTION: Redeem vouchers at any Big Bus hop-on, hop-off stop. Main departure points include
Green Park Station (by The Ritz), Marble Arch (by Speakers’ Corner) and Baker Street
Station.

PREMIUM TICKET FREESALE PRODUCT

This ticket allows you to see all of London’s top sights and attractions across two days. Ride the open top double
decker bus for two days, hopping on and off at over 50 stops on three different routes located conveniently close to
famous landmarks and attractions. You can hop off the bus to explore as often as you wish, and rejoin the tour once
you're ready or use your first day to experience a panoramic tour around the city and your second to revisit your
favourites. Enjoy daily free walking tours allowing you to marvel in British Royalty, the gruesome, ghostly past or Harry
Potter and jump on board a river cruise for a return journey from Westminster to Greenwich via Tower of London.

April 2017 Page 1 of 5



LONDON PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS BIG

BUS

* TOURS -

INCLUDES: Hop-on, hop-off for two days (48-hours from time of redemption) on any Big Bus Tours’ route in
London, walking tours during the validity of ticket (choice of three), hop-on, hop-off river cruise between Westminster
and Greenwich during the validity of ticket

REDEMPTION INSTRUCTION: Redeem vouchers at any Big Bus hop-on, hop-off stop. Main departure points include

Green Park Station (by The Ritz), Marble Arch (by Speakers’ Corner) and Baker Street
Station.

DELUXE TICKET FREESALE PRODUCT

This ticket allows you to see all of London’s top sights and attractions across three days. Ride the open top double
decker bus for three days, hopping on and off at over 50 stops on three different routes located conveniently close to
famous landmarks and attractions. You can hop off the bus to explore as often as you wish, and rejoin the tour once
you're ready or use your first day to experience a panoramic tour around the city and your second and third to revisit
your favourites. Enjoy daily free walking tours allowing you to marvel in British Royalty, the gruesome, ghostly past or
Harry Potter and jump on board a river cruise for a return journey from Westminster to Greenwich via Tower of
London.

INCLUDES: Hop-on, hop-off for three days (72-hours from time of redemption) on any Big Bus Tours’ route in
London, walking tours during the validity of ticket (choice of three), hop-on, hop-off river cruise between Westminster
and Greenwich during the validity of ticket

REDEMPTION INSTRUCTION: Redeem vouchers at any Big Bus hop-on, hop-off stop. Main departure points include
Green Park Station (by The Ritz), Marble Arch (by Speakers’ Corner) and Baker Street

Station.

INDIVIDUAL HOP-OFF HOP-ON ROUTE & TOUR DESCRIPTIONS

ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS

Discover London over three different routes. The Classic Red takes in the best of historic London from Hyde Park to
Tower Bridge, via Big Ben, the London Eye and St Paul’s Cathedral. The Blue Route also stops off at Harrods and
London's best museums. The Green Link passes through Bloomsbury, passing the British Museum connecting
passengers with St Pancras and Euston stations.

KEY TIMINGS

Duration: 2.5 hours (Red), 3.5 hours (Blue), 1.5 hours (Green)

Operates: Every day except Christmas Day

Frequency: Summer — every 10 minutes (Red/Blue), every 20 minutes (Green), winter — every 30 minutes weekdays
and every 20 minutes weekends (Red), every 20 minutes (Blue), every 30 minutes (Green)

First Bus: From 08:30 approx. across routes

Last Bus: Until 17:00 (winter) and 18:00 (summer) approx. across routes

April 2017 Page 2 of 5



LONDON PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS

ROUTE DETAILS INCLUDING BUS STOPS

BUS STOPS

Red Route

O o N U AN WN R

N NNNNNMNNNRRRRRRRRRR
NOOU AN WNRKRODOWONOO UGN WNRKDO

Blue Route

N O 0 & W

(6]

April 2017

Green Park Underground
Hyde Park Corner
Queen Mother Gates
Marble Arch

Baker Street

Oxford Street

Regent Street
Piccadilly Circus
Haymarket

Trafalgar Square
Craig's Court
Whitehall
Westminster Bridge
Coca-Cola London Eye
Covent Garden

St Paul's

London Bridge - Stop Closed
Tower of London
Westminster Pier
Westminster Bridge
Lambeth Palace
Parliament Square
Westminster Abbey
Buckingham Palace
Royal Mews

Victoria

Victoria Station

Queen Mother Gates
Marble Arch

Baker Street

Oxford Street
Regent Street
Piccadilly Circus

08:30
08:33
08:36
08:40
08:55
09:04
09.:06
09:08
09:10
09:12
09:14
09:16
09:20
09:23
09:28
09:33

10:00
10:19
10:33
10:36
10:40
10:44
10:47
10:49
10:50
10:52

08:47
08:54
08:56
08:58

BIG
BUS

+ TOURS -

First Bus Last Bus

16:30
16:33
16:36
16:40
16:55
17:04
17:06
17:08
17:10
17:12
17:14
17:16
17:20
17:23
17:28
17:33

18:10
18:29
18:33
18:36
18:40
18:42
18:47
18:49
18:50
18:52

16:30
16:37
16:39
16:41

Page 3 of 5



LONDON PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41

Green Route

53
54
42

April 2017

Haymarket

Trafalgar Square
Craig's Court
Whitehall
Westminster Bridge
Coca-Cola London Eye
Covent Garden

St Paul's

London Bridge - Stop Closed
Tower of London
Westminster Pier
Westminster Bridge
Lambeth Palace
Parliament Square
Westminster Abbey
Buckingham Palace
Royal Mews

Victoria

Victoria Station
Marble Arch

Mayfair

Green Park

Hyde Park Corner
Hyde Park
Corner/Lanesborough
Harrods

South Kensington Museums
Gloucester Road
Kensington Palace
Notting Hill
Kensington Gardens
Thistle Hotel Kensington
Gardens

Bayswater
Paddington Station

Woburn
Euston Station
Kings Cross

09:00
09:02
09:04
09:06
09:20
09:23
09:26
09:30

09:20
09:23
09:26
09:30
09:32
09:37
09:39
09:41
08:11
08:13
08:25
08:29
08:32
08:36

08:38
08:42
08:45
07:58
08:10
08:13
08:15

08:17
08:20
08:27

08:30
08:33
08:43

16:43
16:45
16:47
16:49
17:03
17:.06
17:09
17:13

17:40
17:55
17:58
18:02
18:04
18:09
18:11
18:13
18:15
18:17
18:30
16:35
16:45
16:49

16:51
16:55
16:57
17:02
17:14
17:17
17:19

17:21
17:24
17:31

17:00
17:03
17:13

BIG
BUS

+ TOURS -

Page 4 of 5



LONDON PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS BIG

43 St Pancras 08:51 17:21 B U S

44 Euston Road 08:57 17:27 * TOURS -
45 Woburn 09:02 17:32
46 British Museum 09:07 17:37
47 York Road 09:22 17:52
15 St Thomas' Hospital 09:27 17:57
49 Horseguards 09:32 18:02
50 Duncannon Street 09:37 18:07
51 Covent Garden 09:39 18:09
52 British Museum 09:42 18:12

WALKING TOURS DESCRIPTIONS

All walking tours last approximately 1% - 2 hours and leave from Trafalgar Square; Big Bus Stop #10.

Royal London: 10.00am
Learn about the history of St James’s Palace and Buckingham Palace. This tour will put in you a prime position for
witnessing the Changing the Guard ceremony at 11:00am (Sunday, Monday, Wednesday and Friday).

Harry Potter: 2:00pm (from 1 April 2017), 1:30pm before this date
This walking tour reveals the London film locations for the Harry Potter movies, as well as popular TV shows and
movies like Sherlock Holmes and Dr Who.

Haunting Mysteries: 6:00pm (from 1 April 2017), 4.30pm before this date
Be thrilled by the Haunting Mysteries walking tour, with your guide telling tales of mystery and intrigue as you travel to
some of London's spookier landmarks and secret haunts.

QUICK CHECKLIST OF INCLUSIONS

Valid from April 2017

Free Inclusions Classic Premium Deluxe
Hop-on, Hop-off for one Hop-on, Hop-off for two Hop-on, Hop-off for three
day (24 hours from time of | days (48 hours from time of | days (72 hours from time of
redemption) redemption) redemption)

Single river cruise (between | Hop-on, hop-off river cruise | Hop-on, hop-off river cruise
Westminster and Tower of | (between Westminster and | (between Westminster and

London — either direction) Greenwich, via Tower of Greenwich, via Tower of
London) London)

Three daily guided walking | Three daily guided walking | Three daily guided walking

tours included tours included tours included

April 2017 Page 5 of 5




